

16.02.2009

25/224

**To the Presidency of
İstanbul Stock Exchange
Reşitpaşa Mah. Tuncay Artun Cd.
34467 Emirgan-Istanbul**

Please find enclosed our Company's income statement for the 01.01.2008-31.12.2008 period presented to the Tax Office along with the "Temporary Tax Declaration".

Please be so kind as to publicly announce in your daily bulletin the fact that the said statement is not issued in compliance with the Capital Market Legislation.

With best regards,,

**İbrahim Babayiğit
Financial Transactions Group President**

**Mükremin Şimşek
Central Accounting Dir.**

Enclosed:*Income statement for the 01.01.2008-31.12.2008 period not issued in compliance with the Capital Market Legislation*

TÜRKİYE ŞİŞE VE CAM FABRİKALARI A.Ş.
DETAILED BALANCE SHEET

(YTL)

(The below statement is presented to the tax office enclosed with the temporary tax declaration and is not issued in compliance with the capital market legislation.)

		Current Period	
		01.01.2008-31.12.2008	
A-GROSS SALES			46,715,606.34
1-Domestic Sales	46,019,918.34		
2-International Sales			
3-Other Income	695,688.00		
B-SALES DISCOUNTS (-)			
1-Sales Returns (-)			
2-Sales Discounts (-)			
3-Other Discounts (-)			
C-NET SALES			46,715,606.34
D-COST OF SALES (-)			(25,616,824.43)
1-Cost of Goods Sold (-)			
2-Cost of Commercial Goods Sold (-)			
3-Cost of Services Sold (-)	25,616,824.43		
4-Cost of Other Sales (-)			
GROSS SALES PROFIT OR LOSS			21,098,781.91
E-OPERATING EXPENSES (-)			(26,169,408.79)
1-Research and Development Expenses (-)	15,470,767.70		
2-Marketing, Sales and Distribution Expenses (-)	1,213,306.30		
3-General Overhead Expenses (-)	9,485,334.79		
OPERATING PROFIT OR LOSS			(5,070,626.88)
F-ORDINARY INCOME AND PROFIT FROM OTHER ACTIVITIES			201,070,757.20
1-Dividend Income from Affiliates	3,598,146.20		
2-Dividend Income from Subsidiaries	72,396,189.10		
3-Interest Income	32,018,724.33		
4-Commission Income	366,747.27		
5-Provisions No Longer Required			
6-Profit from Sale of Securities	12,167.28		
7-Foreign Currency Exchange Profit	91,659,180.38		
8-Rediscount Interest Income			
9- Other Ordinary Income and Profit	1,019,602.64		
9-Inflation Adjustment Profit			
G-ORDINARY EXPENSES AND LOSSES FROM OTHER ACTIVITIES (-)			(37,473,504.36)
1-Commission Expenses (-)	264,655.09		
2-Provision Expenses (-)			
3-Loss on Sale of Marketable Securities (-)			
4-Foreign Currency Exchange Losses (-)	37,208,849.27		
5-Rediscount Interest Expenses (-)			
6-Inflation Adjustment Losses (-)			
7-Other Ordinary Expenses and Losses (-)			
H-FINANCING EXPENSES (-)			(34,657,355.52)
1- Short Term Loan Expenses (-)	19,164,918.44		
2- Long Term Loan Expenses (-)	15,492,437.08		
ORDINARY PROFIT OR LOSS			123,869,270.44
I-EXTRAORDINARY INCOME AND PROFIT			475,346.11
1- Previous Period Income and Profit			
2- Other Extraordinary Income and Profit	475,346.11		
J-EXTRAORDINARY EXPENSES AND LOSSES (-)			(13,227.60)
1-Idle Capacity Expenses and Losses (-)			
2- Previous Period Expenses and Losses (-)			
3- Other Extraordinary Expenses and Losses (-)	13,227.60		
PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE PERIOD			124,331,388.95
K-PROVISIONS FOR TAXES PAYABLE AND OTHER STATUARY OBLIGATIONS (-)			(9,304,015.24)
NET PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE PERIOD			115,027,373.71